

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 49022 Version: 1 Name: Recommendation to Dissolve the EOC Employment

Subcommittee

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/26/2017 In control: COMMON COUNCIL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

On agenda: 10/31/2017 Final action: 10/31/2017

Enactment date: 11/3/2017 Enactment #: RES-17-00865

Title: Recommendation to dissolve the EOC Employment Subcommittee

Sponsors: Rebecca Kemble

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10/17/17 Equal Opportunities Division Handout.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/31/2017	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
10/17/2017	1	COMMON COUNCIL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
10/3/2017	1	COMMON COUNCIL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE	Refer	
10/3/2017	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
9/26/2017	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

No Appropriation Required

Title

Recommendation to dissolve the EOC Employment Subcommittee

Body

WHEREAS, the EOC Employment Subcommittee was created by the Equal Opportunities Commission in 1966 to study the employment needs of the city of Madison's black residents; and,

WHEREAS, the EOC Employment Subcommittee's mission is, "To assist the Madison Equal Opportunities Commission in fulfilling its mission of enabling all individuals to live and work free or employment discrimination by acting as an advisor on fair employment issues; and by further developing and supporting the community's understanding of and commitment to fair employment and to the value of diversity in the workplace;" and,

WHEREAS, over the 51 years since the inception of the EOC Employment Subcommittee this mission has been absorbed into work of the Equal Opportunities Division, the Department of Civil Rights and other City departments through the Racial Equity and Social Justice Initiative; and,

WHEREAS, the Equal Opportunities Commission has specifically studied and recognized all functions of the EOC Employment Subcommittee are processed by both the Department of Civil Rights staff and the Equal Opportunities Commission itself.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Equal Opportunities Commission recommends that the Common Council support passage of (Legistar I.D. No. 49023 of ordinance change) that dissolves the EOC

File #: 49022, Version: 1

Employment Subcommittee effective immediately.